
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  

T5  1  1   Illinois 296  281  298       875  +11 
1  2  2   Denver 292  292  292       876  +12 

T9  T3  3   Cincinnati 300  286  295       881  +17 
3  T3  4   Illinois State 294  292  296       882  +18 

T9  7  T5   Minnesota 300  294  294       888  +24 
T5  6  T5   South Alabama 296  292  300       888  +24 
8  5  7   Princeton 299  288  302       889  +25 
7  8  8   Purdue 298  297  298       893  +29 
2  9  9   Northern Illinois 293  303  305       901  +37 

11  10  10   Eastern Michigan 301  297  304       902  +38 
13  11  11   Butler 308  296  313       917  +53 
4  12  12   Akron 295  310  314       919  +55 

12  13  13   Bradley 304  307  314       925  +61 
15  T14  T14   Tennessee Tech 318  304  312       934  +70 
14  T14  T14   Toledo 312  310  312       934  +70 
16  16  16   Detroit Mercy 334  324  D       911  D 
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Boilermaker Spring Classic 
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West Lafayette, IN 

Dates: Apr 06 - Apr 07 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Elise Fennell  Illinois State  68   70  71       209  -7   
2 2   Clara Gestsdottir  Denver  69   70  71       210  -6   
3 3   Mar Garcia  Cincinnati  70   70  73       213  -3   

T4 4   Anna Ritter  Illinois  71   71  73       215  -1   
T9 T5   Mariana Mesones  Minnesota  75   70  71       216  E   
T4 T5   Katharina Schroll  South Alabama  71   71  74       216  E   
T7 7   Olivia Duan  Princeton  71   72  74       217  +1   
T9 8   Julianna Go  Eastern Michigan  73   72  74       219  +3   
T4 T9   Yurang Li  Illinois  72   70  78       220  +4   
T7 T9   Catherine Rao  Princeton  73   70  77       220  +4   
T23 T11   Cassidy Lambert  South Alabama  75   73  73       221  +5   
T23 T11   Junrui (Ruby) Chi  Minnesota  73   75  73       221  +5   
T16 T11   Yanjun Liu  Princeton  77   70  74       221  +5   
T9 T11   Flavia Tamburlini  South Alabama  73   72  76       221  +5   
T9 T11   Emma Bryant  Denver  72   73  76       221  +5   
T23 T16   Victoria Zheng  Illinois  78   70  74       222  +6   
T16 T16   Samantha Brown  Purdue  75   72  75       222  +6   
T29 T18   Anna Neumayer *  Denver  74   75  74       223  +7   
T16 T18   Lexanne Halama  Illinois  77   70  76       223  +7   
T29 T20   Isabella McCauley  Minnesota  76   73  75       224  +8   
T16 T20   Savannah de Bock  Eastern Michigan  76   71  77       224  +8   
T16 T20   Ruby Chou  Cincinnati  77   70  77       224  +8   
T13 T20   Kelli Scheck  Butler  74   72  78       224  +8   
T45 T20   Momo Sugiyama  Purdue  78   74  72       224  +8   
T16 T20   Jocelyn Bruch  Purdue  72   75  77       224  +8   
T33 T20   Jasmine Kahler  Purdue  74   76  74       224  +8   
T23 T20   Jinyoung Yun  Illinois State  76   72  76       224  +8   
T13 T28   Dakota Tallent  Northern Illinois  73   73  79       225  +9   
T13 T28   Michaela Headlee *  Purdue  73   73  79       225  +9   
T33 T28   Lauren Timpf *  Purdue  79   71  75       225  +9   
T23 T28   Haven Ward  Denver  76   72  77       225  +9   
T23 T28   Erica Lee *  Illinois  74   74  77       225  +9   
T40 T33   Yu-Wei Chiang  Cincinnati  78   73  75       226  +10   
T33 T33   Maisarah Hezri  Akron  73   77  76       226  +10   
T40 T33   Lory Paradis  Illinois State  78   73  75       226  +10   
T33 T33   Jessica Jolly  Illinois State  73   77  76       226  +10   
T40 T37   Treva Dodd *  Butler  78   73  76       227  +11   
T33 T37   Erina Tan  Eastern Michigan  74   76  77       227  +11   
T55 T37   Maren Fabru  Denver  75   79  73       227  +11   
T49 T40   Chloe Griffith  Tennessee Tech  79   74  75       228  +12   
T40 T40   Yedam Lee  Toledo  78   73  77       228  +12   
T49 T40   Reese McCauley  Minnesota  76   77  75       228  +12   
T55 T40   Morgan Jones  Illinois State  77   77  74       228  +12   
T40 T40   Alexa Ouellet  Northern Illinois  74   77  77       228  +12   
T49 T45   Caroline Kent  Northern Illinois  72   81  76       229  +13 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T70 T45   Logan Hale  Denver  80   77  72       229  +13   
T45 T45   Jillian Cosler  Bradley  75   77  77       229  +13   
T29 T48   Daphne van Son  Akron  68   81  81       230  +14   
T49 T48   Cybil Stillson  Butler  80   73  77       230  +14   
T29 T48   Minoo Mousavi  Cincinnati  75   74  81       230  +14   
T63 T48   Brielle Mapanao  Illinois  76   79  75       230  +14   
T45 T48   Jordana Windhorst Knudsen *  Minnesota  76   76  78       230  +14   
T70 T48   Emma Thorman  Northern Illinois  77   80  73       230  +14   
T55 T54   Caiyi (Flora) Zhang  Princeton  78   76  77       231  +15   
T33 T54   Taylor Kondel  Detroit Mercy  78   72  81       231  +15   
T68 T56   Mariana Vega  Eastern Michigan  78   78  76       232  +16   
T49 T56   Sara Tomaszewski *  Minnesota  78   75  79       232  +16   
T55 T56   Allison Pacocha  Bradley  76   78  78       232  +16   
T63 T56   Sophie McGinnis  Butler  76   79  77       232  +16   
T55 T56   Hridhika Vora  Akron  79   75  78       232  +16   
T63 T56   Anna Behnsen  South Alabama  79   76  77       232  +16   
T16 T62   Mia Raines  Northern Illinois  74   73  86       233  +17   
T33 T62   Katie Steinman  Butler  78   72  83       233  +17   
T49 T62   Alyssa Mixon *  Bradley  77   76  80       233  +17   
T55 T65   Maria Perakis  Bradley  80   74  80       234  +18   
T63 T65   Kaydi Rhodes  Tennessee Tech  80   75  79       234  +18   
T70 T65   Madison Le  Minnesota  81   76  77       234  +18   
T55 T65   Mercedes Aldana  South Alabama  77   77  80       234  +18   
T55 T65   Abra Richmond  Princeton  78   76  80       234  +18   
T76 T70   Valeria Lizcano  Toledo  79   79  77       235  +19   
T68 T70   Brooke Deebs  Bradley  78   78  79       235  +19   
T82 72   Kyleigh Dull  Toledo  75   85  76       236  +20   
T76 T73   Riley Kim  Eastern Michigan  79   79  79       237  +21   
T76 T73   Alison Hildebrand *  Purdue  76   82  79       237  +21   
T76 T73   Dani Grace Schrock *  Illinois State  79   79  79       237  +21   
T70 T76   Natasha Kiel  Purdue  77   80  81       238  +22   
T45 T76   Emily Liptak  Akron  75   77  86       238  +22   
T63 T78   Caroline McConnell  Bradley  75   80  84       239  +23   
T82 T78   Lana Malek *  Purdue  79   81  79       239  +23   
T76 80   Brooklyn Millard  Toledo  80   78  82       240  +24   
90 T81   Sydney Branson  Tennessee Tech  87   76  78       241  +25   

T70 T81   Caroline Dasch *  Purdue  86   71  84       241  +25   
T82 T81   Ashley Freitas  Butler  80   80  81       241  +25   
T70 T84   Lauren Pleiman *  Cincinnati  79   78  85       242  +26   
T88 T84   Reagan Stuke  Tennessee Tech  78   84  80       242  +26   
T82 86   Kailey Lane  Tennessee Tech  81   79  83       243  +27   
T76 87   Jade Gu *  Purdue  79   79  87       245  +29   
92 T88   Sohniya Chandra Mohan  Akron  82   85  79       246  +30 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T86 T88   Lexus Julian *  Tennessee Tech  81   80  85       246  +30   
T88 T90   Morgan Jones  Detroit Mercy  83   79  89       251  +35   
T86 T90   Nancy Dai *  Princeton  81   80  90       251  +35   
93 92   Sydnie Redovich  Detroit Mercy  87   84  83       254  +38   
91 93   Emily Young  Toledo  85   80  93       258  +42   
95 -    Rim Imni  Cincinnati  D   73  70       -     -      
96 -    Emma McKinley  Detroit Mercy  D  D  D       -     -      
94 -    Kyla Charlebois  Detroit Mercy  86   89  D       -     -      

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2025, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Boilermaker Spring Classic 
Ackerman-Allen Golf Course

West Lafayette, IN 

Dates: Apr 06 - Apr 07 



Boilermaker Spring Classic 
Ackerman-Allen Golf Course

West Lafayette, IN 

Dates: Apr 06 - Apr 07 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Illinois 296 281 298 875

4 Anna Ritter (2) 71 71 73 215

T9 Yurang Li (3) 72 70 78 220

T16 Victoria Zheng (1) 78 70 74 222

T18 Lexanne Halama (5) 77 70 76 223

T48 Brielle Mapanao (4) 76 79 75 230

2 Denver 292 292 292 876

2 Clara Gestsdottir (2) 69 70 71 210

T11 Emma Bryant (1) 72 73 76 221

T28 Haven Ward (3) 76 72 77 225

T37 Maren Fabru (5) 75 79 73 227

T45 Logan Hale (4) 80 77 72 229

3 Cincinnati 300 286 295 881

3 Mar Garcia (1) 70 70 73 213

T20 Ruby Chou (3) 77 70 77 224

T33 Yu-Wei Chiang (5) 78 73 75 226

T48 Minoo Mousavi (2) 75 74 81 230

94 Rim Imni (4) 0 73 70 143

4 Illinois State 294 292 296 882

1 Elise Fennell (4) 68 70 71 209

T20 Jinyoung Yun (1) 76 72 76 224

T33 Lory Paradis (3) 78 73 75 226

T33 Jessica Jolly (5) 73 77 76 226

T40 Morgan Jones (2) 77 77 74 228

T5 Minnesota 300 294 294 888

T5 Mariana Mesones (2) 75 70 71 216

T11 Junrui (Ruby) Chi (4) 73 75 73 221

T20 Isabella McCauley (1) 76 73 75 224

T40 Reese McCauley (3) 76 77 75 228

T65 Madison Le (5) 81 76 77 234

T5 South Alabama 296 292 300 888

T5 Katharina Schroll (1) 71 71 74 216

T11 Cassidy Lambert (3) 75 73 73 221

T11 Flavia Tamburlini (5) 73 72 76 221

T56 Anna Behnsen (4) 79 76 77 232

T65 Mercedes Aldana (2) 77 77 80 234

7 Princeton 299 288 302 889

7 Olivia Duan (2) 71 72 74 217

T9 Catherine Rao (1) 73 70 77 220

T11 Yanjun Liu (3) 77 70 74 221

T54 Caiyi (Flora) Zhang (5) 78 76 77 231

T65 Abra Richmond (4) 78 76 80 234
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Purdue 298 297 298 893

T16 Samantha Brown (4) 75 72 75 222

T20 Momo Sugiyama (2) 78 74 72 224

T20 Jocelyn Bruch (3) 72 75 77 224

T20 Jasmine Kahler (5) 74 76 74 224

T76 Natasha Kiel (1) 77 80 81 238

9 Northern Illinois 293 303 305 901

T28 Dakota Tallent (5) 73 73 79 225

T40 Alexa Ouellet (1) 74 77 77 228

T45 Caroline Kent (2) 72 81 76 229

T48 Emma Thorman (3) 77 80 73 230

T62 Mia Raines (4) 74 73 86 233

10 Eastern Michigan 301 297 304 902

8 Julianna Go (5) 73 72 74 219

T20 Savannah de Bock (2) 76 71 77 224

T37 Erina Tan (3) 74 76 77 227

T56 Mariana Vega (1) 78 78 76 232

T73 Riley Kim (4) 79 79 79 237

11 Butler 308 296 313 917

T20 Kelli Scheck (2) 74 72 78 224

T48 Cybil Stillson (3) 80 73 77 230

T56 Sophie McGinnis (4) 76 79 77 232

T62 Katie Steinman (1) 78 72 83 233

T81 Ashley Freitas (5) 80 80 81 241

12 Akron 295 310 314 919

T33 Maisarah Hezri (4) 73 77 76 226

T48 Daphne van Son (3) 68 81 81 230

T56 Hridhika Vora (2) 79 75 78 232

T76 Emily Liptak (5) 75 77 86 238

T88 Sohniya Chandra Mohan (1) 82 85 79 246

13 Bradley 304 307 314 925

T45 Jillian Cosler (4) 75 77 77 229

T56 Allison Pacocha (2) 76 78 78 232

T65 Maria Perakis (1) 80 74 80 234

T70 Brooke Deebs (5) 78 78 79 235

T78 Caroline McConnell (3) 75 80 84 239

T14 Tennessee Tech 318 304 312 934

T40 Chloe Griffith (1) 79 74 75 228

T65 Kaydi Rhodes (2) 80 75 79 234

T81 Sydney Branson (4) 87 76 78 241

T84 Reagan Stuke (5) 78 84 80 242

86 Kailey Lane (3) 81 79 83 243

T14 Toledo 312 310 312 934

T40 Yedam Lee (1) 78 73 77 228

T70 Valeria Lizcano (2) 79 79 77 235

72 Kyleigh Dull (4) 75 85 76 236

80 Brooklyn Millard (3) 80 78 82 240

93 Emily Young (5) 85 80 93 258

16 Detroit Mercy 334 324 253 911

T54 Taylor Kondel (1) 78 72 81 231

T90 Morgan Jones (5) 83 79 89 251

92 Sydnie Redovich (4) 87 84 83 254

95 Emma McKinley (3) 0 0 0 0

96 Kyla Charlebois (2) 86 89 0 175
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T18 Anna Neumayer (Denver) 74 75 74 223

T28 Erica Lee (Illinois) 74 74 77 225

T28 Michaela Headlee (Purdue) 73 73 79 225

T28 Lauren Timpf (Purdue) 79 71 75 225

T37 Treva Dodd (Butler) 78 73 76 227

T48 Jordana Windhorst Knudsen (Minnesota) 76 76 78 230

T56 Sara Tomaszewski (Minnesota) 78 75 79 232

T62 Alyssa Mixon (Bradley) 77 76 80 233

T73 Alison Hildebrand (Purdue) 76 82 79 237

T73 Dani Grace Schrock (Illinois State) 79 79 79 237

T78 Lana Malek (Purdue) 79 81 79 239

T81 Caroline Dasch (Purdue) 86 71 84 241

T84 Lauren Pleiman (Cincinnati) 79 78 85 242

87 Jade Gu (Purdue) 79 79 87 245

T88 Lexus Julian (Tennessee Tech) 81 80 85 246

T90 Nancy Dai (Princeton) 81 80 90 251
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